Prosperous Communities Committee					Strategic Housing			
		2021/22	2021/22 Proposed Increase (Decrease)		2022/23	VAT Amount	2022/23 Charge Inc. VAT	VAT Rate
		£	%	£	£	£	£	
Housing Enforcement Charges Mandatory HMO Licence Application	Up to 5 units / bedrooms	£849.75	0.1%	£0.25	£850.00	£0.00	£850.00	OS
	Per additional unit	£51.50	1.0%	£0.25 £0.50	£52.00	£0.00 £0.00	£52.00	OS OS
	Maximum charge - n/a	201.00	1.0%	£0.30	£32.00	£0.00	152.00	03
***************************************	Up to 5 units / bedrooms	£721.00	0.0%	£0.00	£721.00	£0.00	£721.00	OS
	Per additional unit	£51.50	1.0%	£0.50	£52.00	£0.00	£52.00	OS
	Maximum charge - n/a	201.00	1.070	20.00	2.02.00	20.00	2.02.00	<u> </u>
Hazard Awareness Notice	None	£0.00	0.0%	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	OS
Improvement Notice	For one hazard	£360.50	3.9%	£14.06	£374.56	£0.00	£374.56	OS
	Cost of works plus hourly rate of officer time	Cost of works plus officer time to execute and arrange			Cost of works plus officer time to execute and arrange	£0.00	£0.00	os
	Officer time charged at £39 per hour							
Prohibition Order		£360.50	0.0%	£0.00	£360.50	£0.00	£360.50	OS
Emergency Prohibition Order		£360.50	3.9%	£14.06	£374.56	£0.00	£374.56	OS
Demolition Order		£360.50	3.9%	£14.06	£374.56	£0.00	£350.00	OS
Immigration Procedure Inspection	Per inspection	£72.10	3.9%	£2.81	£74.91	£14.98	£89.89	S
Mobile Homes Act 2013 – Compliance Notice	Hourly rate of relevant officers with on costs plus work in default costs of works							os
Mobile Homes Act 2014 – Emergency Remedial Action	Hourly rate of relevant officers with on costs plus work in default cost							OS
Notice	of works							05
Penalty Charge Notice (Smoke and Carbon Monoxide Alarm (England) Regulations 2015)	Up to £5,000							OS
Monetary penalty (Redress Schemes for Lettings Agency Work and Property Management Work (Requirement to Belong to a Scheme etc.) (England) Order 2014)	Up to £5,000							OS
Financial Penalty - Electrical Safety Standards in the Private Rented Sector (England) Regulations 2020	up to £30,000							OS
Works In Default of any Legislation or Emergency Remedial Action *	Base charge							OS
Enforcement of the Domestic Minimum Level of Energy Efficiency (under the Energy Efficiency (Private Rented	up to £5,000							OS
Property)(England and Wales) Regulations 2015, as amended)								